<u>:-</u> *	•	Pocke	et No.: 187-103		
FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 0 <sub>8</sub> -01)	REC	02-16-2006	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) P08/REV03 2/3/6		14   15   15   15   15   15   15   15	Patent and Trademark Office		
Tab settings → → ▼	V	103180434 -	▼ ▼ original documents or copy thereof.		
Name of conveying party(ies):	tates Pater and Frademari	Name and address of I			
Pekka Rytky	FFP .				
	FEB 1 3 2006 55	Name: Polar Electro (			
	TO TRADELIA STATE	Internal Address: Pro	fessorintie 5		
Additional names(s) of conveying party(i	es) Yes 🛭 No	o FI-90440 Kem	FI-90440 Kempele, Finland		
3. Nature of conveyance:					
Assignment     ■ Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address:			
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	ə			
☐ 'Other		City:	State: ZIP:		
Execution Date: January 26, 200	6	Additional name(s) & addres	ss(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No		
4. Application number(s) or paten	t numbers(s):				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new applic	eation, the execution date of the a	application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)			
11/314,746					
02/16/2006 DBYRNE 00000296 082461	11314746				
01 FC:8021 40.00 DA	11017170				
VI TOILOUE.	Additional numbers	attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
5. Name and address of party to v concerning document should be	•	6. Total number of applica	ations and patents involved:		
Name: Charles R. Hoffmann, I	Esq.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41	). \$ 40.00		
Internal Address: HOFFMANI	N & BARON, LLP		cess or insufficiency should be		
			narged to deposit account		
Street Address: 6900 Jericho T	`urnpike	Deposit account number			
		08-2461			
0.0					
City: Syosset	State: NY ZIP: 1179	O Machin duplicate copy of this	s page if paying by deposit account)		
9. Statement and signature.		NOT USE THIS SPACE			
of the original document.	iu beliet, the foregoing in ر	Tormation is true and correct and	any attached copy is a true copy		
Rod S. Turner	X	ad V-fura	2.9.06		
Name of Person Signing Total nu	_	Signature	Date Date		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Attorney's Docket No.: 187-	103		PATENT
		For: 🔯 🗆	U.S. and/or  Foreign Rights U.S. Application; U.S. Provisional Application; U.S. Patent; or
		Ву: 🖾	PCT Application Inventors or Present Owners
	ASSIGNMENT OF INVEN	TION	
In consideration of the (\$1.00), the receipt of which i consideration,	e payment by ASSIGNEE to A s hereby acknowledged, and fo	SSIGNO: or other g	R of the sum of One Dollar ood and valuable
ASSIGNORS: (inventor(s) or pers	on(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention	on)	
Name Pekka RYTKY	Name		Name
Address  Kataja-ahontie l  FI-90240 Oulu, Finland	Address		Address
Finnish			
Nationality	Nationality		Nationality
Name	Name		Name
Address	Address		Address
Nationality	Nationality		Nationality
· <b>,</b>	•		•
(If assignment is by person or entity to	whom invention was previously assigned	d and this w	as recorded in PTO add the following)

Reel

Frame \_\_\_\_

Recorded on \_\_\_\_\_

Assignment of Invention - Page 1 of 3

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0744

hereby	sells, a	ssigns and transfers to
ASSIC	GNEE:	
		POLAR ELECTRO OY
		(Type or print name of ASSIGNEE)
		Professorintie 5, FI-90440 Kempele, Finland
		Address
		Finnish
		Nationality
and th	e succe	ssors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE,
		(complete one of the following)
	$\square$	the entire right, title and interest an undivided percent (%) interest
for the	e United	d States and its territorial possessions
	$\boxtimes$	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority,
in and	to any	and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
	Ser	nsor system, garment and heart rate monitor
-		
and w	hich is	found in
		(check and complete (a), (b), (c), (d), (e), (f), or (g))
(a)		U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith
(b)		U.S. patent application executed on
(c)		U.S. provisional application naming the above inventor(s) for the above-identified
		invention.  Express Mail label No.:, mailed:
		To comply with 37 CFR 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR
		signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing
(4)		date and application number when they become known U.S. application Serial No. <u>11/314,746</u> filed on <u>21 December 2005</u>
(d) (e)	Ħ	International application No. PCT//_
(f)		U.S. Patent No issued
		A change of address to which correspondence is to be sent regarding patent maintenance fees is being sent separately.

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0745

Assignment of Invention - Page 2 of 3

(g)		and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority				
contin	n and to, uation, nation t	division, renewal, or substitute	ed for sa thereof	aid invention by the above applicat, and as to Letters Patent any re-iss	ion or any sue or re-	
prompand lesame deliverequire	ASSIC otly with gal equi in any in er to ASS red to ap res Patent ses there	e made or entered into which we SNOR further covenants that A all pertinent facts and docume ivalents as may be known and anterference, litigation or proceed SIGNEE or its legal representation of the proceed and said equivalents thereof we conf.	vould consider relactions relactions relactions relactions and enduring relactions and enduring relactions rel	EE will, upon its request, be provided in the said invention and said Letter to ASSIGNOR and will testify a sated thereto and will promptly exectly and all papers, instruments or afficience said application, said inventionally be necessary or desirable to carrier.	ded ters Patent as to the ecute and adavits on and said	
		ITNESS WHEREOF, I/We hav			ab a alond	
above.				of execution of the application if item (a) was	cnecked	
Date:	X	26.1, 2006 Figning	X	Aling into		
	Date	n signing	Рекка	Кутку		
Date:	X Date o	of signing	<u>X</u>			
Date:	X Date o	of signing	X			
Date:		of signing	X			
Date:		of signing	<u>X</u>			
Date:	X Date o	of signing	X			
NOTE		essing, notarization or legalization is nece acie evidence of execution 35 USC 261. U		he assignment is notarized or legalized then it age if notarization is desired.	will only be	
			☐ No	tarization or Legalization Page Ad	ded.	
				Assignment of Invention	on – Page 3 of 3	

RECORDED: 02/13/2006

PATENT REEL: 017554 FRAME: 0746